                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2025.11                                               1/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP/UDP, MQTT, and SNMP V2c Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring
  Supports Firmware Update via Ethernet
  100 Hz High-speed Sampling Rate for each Channel

                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2025.11                                               2/4
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ + 760 ℃
K -270 ~ + 1372 ℃
T -270 ~ + 400 ℃
E -270 ~ + 1000 ℃
R 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
S 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
B 0 ~ + 1820 ℃
N -270 ~ + 1300 ℃
C 0 ~ + 2320 ℃
L -200 ~ + 800 ℃
M -200 ~ + 100 ℃
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 ℃
  Applications
• SMD Assembly Manufacturing
• PC Board Manufacturing
• Footwear Manufacturing
• Food Industry
• Pharmaceutical Industry
• Any Temperature Measurement Required Industries
Model ET-2218HS-16
PET-2218HS-16
Analog Input
Channels 16
Sensor Type Thermocouple
(J, K, T, E, R, S, B, N, C, L, M, LDIN43710)
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.1% FSR (25℃)
Sampling Rate Normal Mode 1.5 Hz (per channel)
Fast Mode 100 Hz (per channel)
Overvoltage Protection 30 VDC
Individual Channel  Configuration Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
  I/O Specifi cations
  Appearance
Note: When the measured temperature exceeds the maximum value of the specifi ed range or if the channel is disconnected, the "H/A" LED
         on the front pannel will lights up. If it drops below the lower limit, the "L/A" LED will lights up. For example, Type M, -200 ~ 100 ℃.
Thermocouple
Interface
LED Indicators
0:    Run
       (User specifi ed IP or DHCP)
1-E: Run IP
       (Default IP, 192.168.255.1 - 14)
F:    Init
       (Factory default, Firmware Update)
Upper: 7  6  5  4  3  2  1 0